
NCAA Water Polo Boxscore (Final)

#3 Pacific 8 vs. #2 San Diego State 11 (April 23, 2021 at Stockton, CA)

#3 Pacific (9-6,6-1) vs. #2 San Diego State (8-13,6-1) 

Date: Apr 23, 2021 - 12:00 PM PDT 

Location: Chris Kjeldsen Pool (Stockton, CA) 

Weather: 62° with clear sky 

Officials: Troy Barnhart, Levon Dermendjian  

TEAM 1 2 3 4 TOT

Pacific Tigers 4 2 1 1 8

San Diego State Aztecs 4 3 1 3 11

TEAM SUMMARY GAME SUMMARY
UOP CATEGORY SDSU

8 GOALS 11

32 SHOTS 21

.250 SHOT PCT. .524

6 EXCLUSIONS 12

3-12 POWERPLAY 2-6

.250 PP PCT. .333

0 PENALTY FOULS 0

0-0 PENALTY SHOTS 0-0

0 YELLOW CARDS 0

0 YELLOW-RED CARDS 0

0 RED CARDS 0

UOP W PERIOD W SDSU

12 ✓ 1 14

12 ✓ 2 14

12 ✓ 3 7

12 ✓ 4 15

EVENT LOG

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

1 7:32 UOP 12 Lucy Davis G 1-0

1 7:18 SDSU 5 Spencer Samuel G 1-1

1 7:03 SDSU 5 Spencer Samuel E

1 6:49 UOP 8 Emma Myall G-E 2-1

1 6:21 UOP 7 Viktoria Tamas E

1 6:20 SDSU 2 Emily Bennett G-E 2-2

1 6:11 SDSU 5 Spencer Samuel E

1 5:03 UOP 7 Viktoria Tamas G 3-2

1 2:35 SDSU 19 Haley Hagerty G 3-3

1 1:49 UOP 2 Truly Dorland E

1 1:27 SDSU 3 Lucia Carballo G 3-4

1 0:19 SDSU 6 Samanatha Loughlin E

1 0:16 UOP TO

1 0:01 UOP 10 Ana Martinez do Amaral G-E 4-4

2 7:16 UOP 12 Lucy Davis E

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

2 6:52 SDSU 3 Lucia Carballo E

2 5:26 UOP 11 Brianna Utas G 5-4

2 4:05 UOP 8 Emma Myall G 6-4

2 4:04 SDSU TO

2 3:41 SDSU 5 Spencer Samuel G 6-5

2 1:16 SDSU 15 Laurene Padilla G 6-6

2 0:28 SDSU 2 Emily Bennett G 6-7

3 6:16 UOP 2 Truly Dorland E

3 6:15 SDSU 2 Emily Bennett G-E 6-8

3 5:50 SDSU 6 Samanatha Loughlin E

3 5:45 UOP TO-30

3 3:56 UOP 11 Brianna Utas G 7-8

3 1:13 UOP 11 Brianna Utas E

3 1:11 SDSU TO

4 6:36 SDSU 6 Samanatha Loughlin E

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

4 5:28 SDSU 5 Spencer Samuel G 7-9

4 4:37 SDSU 5 Spencer Samuel E

4 4:36 UOP TO

4 3:51 SDSU 14 Karli Canale G 7-10

4 3:30 SDSU 13 Delaney Binette E

4 3:15 UOP 10 Ana Martinez do Amaral G-E 8-10

4 2:07 SDSU 2 Emily Bennett E

4 2:07 UOP 3 Toula Falvey E

4 1:47 UOP TO

4 1:33 SDSU 2 Emily Bennett E

4 0:54 SDSU 2 Emily Bennett G 8-11

4 0:43 SDSU 8 Katie Ratcliff E

4 0:23 SDSU 14 Karli Canale E

Timeouts: UOP - TO - 0:16/1; SDSU - TO - 4:04/2; UOP - TO-30 - 5:45/3; SDSU - TO - 1:11/3; UOP - TO - 4:36/4; UOP - TO - 1:47/4

Cards: None. 

Win: Raquel de Pinho Loss: Ema Nathan Troy Barnhart Levon Dermendjian

2 Truly Dorland 1 0 0 0 2 0 3

3 Toula Falvey 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

4 Mia Garcia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Viktoria Tamas 6 1 1 2 1 0 1

8 Emma Myall 7 2 0 2 0 0 0

9 Annikah Lillie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Ana Martinez do Amaral 2 2 0 2 0 0 1

11 Brianna Utas 10 2 5 7 1 0 2

12 Lucy Davis 5 1 0 1 1 0 0

13 MerryDannelle Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Brooke Contreras 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 June Akpata 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Aristiana Modica 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Sofia Leonardini 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Natalie Hosmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Daniela Schumacher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Ema Nathan 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

## PACIFIC SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Ema Nathan L 6:11 11 7 .389 0 3

## PACIFIC MIN GA SV SV% A STL

2 Emily Bennett 8 4 3 7 2 3 0

3 Lucia Carballo 2 1 1 2 1 1 3

4 Maddie Higginson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Spencer Samuel 5 3 1 4 3 0 0

6 Samanatha Loughlin 0 0 1 1 3 0 0

7 Jessica Leckich 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Katie Ratcliff 0 0 2 2 1 0 2

12 Dani D'Andrea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Delaney Binette 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

14 Karli Canale 3 1 1 2 1 0 0

15 Laurene Padilla 1 1 0 1 0 0 2

16 Rory Nuuhiwa 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

17 Kendall Houck 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Haley Hagerty 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

1 Raquel de Pinho 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

## SAN DIEGO STATE SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Raquel de Pinho W 32:00 8 8 .500 0 2

## SAN DIEGO STATE MIN GA SV SV% A STL

Sign Sign


